MAINS FILTERS, IEC Power Inlet
01945 47 47 47 info@anglia.com 01945 47 48 49www.anglia.com
EMC, FILTERS & SUPPRESSION
367
SCHAFFNER type FN9226
A series of rear panel mounting IEC power inlets with an integral filter, fitted with right angle termination pins suitable for pcb assembly.
IEC950 compliant. Ultra compact design achieves an excellent performance to size ratio. Choice of 4 current ratings.
� IEC power inlet, rear panel mounting

EELINE LOAD
Current Rating Inductance (mH) Manf. Part No. &
(Aac) at 40°C L Order Code
FN9226
1 4.65 FN9226-1/02
3 1.24 FN9226-3/02
6 0.52 FN9226-6/02
10 0.27 FN9226-10/02
FACTORY OPTIONS
• Fast-on tabs in place of pcb pins
• Fitted bleed resistor but without Y capacitors,
for medical applications

R
Manf. Part No. &
Current Rating Inductance (mH) Order Code
(Aac) at 40°C L Without Resistor With Resistor*
FN9222 - screw fixing
1 12 FN9222-1/06 FN9222R-1/06
3 2.5 FN9222-3/06 FN9222R-3/06
6 0.78 FN9222-6/06 FN9222R-6/06
10 0.225 FN9222-10/06 FN9222R-10/06
12 (at 25°C)- hot inlet 0.11 FN9222-12/06 FN9222R-12/06
15 (at 25°C)- hot inlet 0.075 FN9222-15/06 FN9222R-15/06
FN9222S - snap-in
1 12 FN9222S-1/06 FN9222SR-1/06
3 2.5 FN9222S-3/06 FN9222SR-3/06
6 0.78 FN9222S-6/06 FN9222SR-6/06
10 0.225 FN9222S-10/06 FN9222SR-10/06
12 (at 25°C) 0.11 FN9222S-12/06 FN9222SR-12/06
15 (at 25°C) 0.075 FN9222S-15/06 FN9222SR-15/06
FACTORY OPTIONS
• Fitted bleed resistor but without Y capacitors,
for medical applications
• Wire leads in place of fast-on tabs